: PETITION 7 DR ZONING RE-CLA! [FIUATION
' AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTIOM i
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTINORE COUNTY:

L or we,... legal owner__ of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which fa described in tha description and plat altached hereto snd made a part hereof,
Ieroby petition (1) thet the soning slatus of the herein described property be re-classified, pursuant

io the Zoning Law of Ballimore Cousty, from Mi........ S—
——— R

Ses attached description

aad (3) for a Special Esception, under the said Zoning Law o~d Zoning Regulations of Baltimore
a .
ﬂ_,,h_l\hhnhd-:ﬂndm.m Offica Uae

Property is 1o be postéd and advertised a8 prescribed t v Zoning Regulations.
%, or we, agres tu _ay expenses of above reclassification and/er Special Exception advertislag,
postiug, etc, upon filing of this petition, and furiber agres to and are to be bouad by the soning
kmmmahﬁ-mﬂmﬂmuhhﬁmwm
paty.
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ORDERED By The Zeaing Commissioner of Baltimore County, this.....19%
JATOD. oo eeeeceeeeny 197 3., that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
the Zoaing Law of Baltimora Cousty, in two newspapers of geseral circulatioa through-
el Amm.mmnmmmmmmhummm
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Zonlng Commissioner of Baifimors County.
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m #15L (1972-1973}
Property Owmer: Alma Fuller

" Page 2
March 1, 1973

Water and Sanitary Sewar:

Public water supply and sanitary sewerage are available and serving this
property.

I appears that additional Mre hydrant protection may be required in
tids vieinity.

Vary truly yours,

ELLSWCRTH N. DIVER, P.E.
Chief, Burcau of Enginsering
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ce:  John Loos
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

JEFFERSON BUILDING  TOWSON. MARVLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Wi, T. MeLaEn

Evenns ). CLeroRs. FL

April 10, 1373

Mr, S. Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissionar

County 0ffica Building

Towson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item 15h - ZAC - Fobruary 27, 1973
Property Owner: Alma Fuller

19 0ld Court Road
spacial €xception for office use = District 3

Dear Mry DiNenna:
The patition is part of a trend in this srea for offices, The entire

area should be studled for future rosd
Yery truly yours
Gyl Do e
ga

Michael 5, Flanigan
Traffic Engineer nisoclate

MSFinc

BatriMore (CountY, MARYLAND
DeparTMENT OF HEALTH———

DONALD 4. ROGP, MD., MPMH.

JEFFERSON BUILDING
SarTy #nacx Ao ownTY NasTe SecRn.

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21294 Harch 14, 1873

Ne. 8. Evic Dil , Zoming Commissiomer
office of Pla and Zoning

County Office Buildimg

» Maryland 21204

Tor
Dear Nr. DiNemoa:

Comments on Item 154, Zoning Advisory Committes Meesting
March 6, 1973, ar followst

Property Ouner: Alma Fuller
Location: 19 014 Cnn!l‘lull
1

cial Exception for office wi

District: 3
No. Acres:

0.36
Simce metropolitan water and sewor are available, mo

4
health bazard is anticizated.

Vary tiuly yours,

o ot

0!
BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES
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BALT!MORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
W. D. Fromm
Director
Sutte W1
Towesn, Ui 11304
i) March &, 1973
Lol
. §. Eric Dl , Zoning Commissi
e Aoy
ooy — el Offica of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building

Sl is gy
Balttmorr Gounty, Marglavd
Bepartment Of fublic Warks
] COUNTY BFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204
Boreax of Eogineering

Tiswoam K owen. ». £ cer

¥re Ss Eric DiNenna
Zot

County Office Buildirg

Dear ¥r. DiNenna:

for reviow by the Zoning Advisory Committor in cornecticn with the subject 16z
ghvayes
&2 u ninleun 36-foot cloged-type roadvay cross-section en a S0-£odt right-cf-waye

filghway improvements are rot required at tids time. Howover, 1
idlghway - . Ty liighuay right-of-
¥doning ircluding any necessary rwertible casoments for alipos uill be reuloed

©te. in connoetion with the further development i i
restons bility of the Petitiomee: npoent of this proverty will be tie full

Sediment Gontrol:

sesult in & sediment pollution problem, damaging privete and public holdings down,
the stripping of top sedl.

Storn Drains:

March 1L, 1973

Comrd ssicner
wson, Maryland 21204

Re: Item #1231 (1972-1973)
Property Ower: Alza Puller
19 024 Court oad
Fresent Zoning: D £, 16
Propescd Zoning: Speelsl Exserticn for office w
Dlstrict: 3rd Ko. scres: 0.3 mers

The following comments are furnished in regard to the plat submitted Lo this office

01d Court foad, an existing public rwad, is proposed to be improved in the future

connection with any grading or Luilding permit appli
pplication, Further informatien
ts regard may be obtadned fron (he Ealbimore County Suresy of Engireerirgs

Ary construction or reconstruction of sldewalk, curb and gutter, ertrance, apron,

The sntrance ocations are mubject to approval by the Departme: ™
7 nt of Trafl
rineerirg, and shall be conotrusted ir accordance with Saltimemm County ind iy

Developrent of this property through stripping, grading and stabilization could
iatrean
the proerty. A grlﬁns permit 1s, thorefore, nocescory for ull grading, includirg

Frovisions for accommodating storm water or drai: b
Rt ik i g sinage bave not been indicated

Towson, Marylond 21204
oo Mr. DiNesna:

Comwants on Ham #1154, Zoning Advisory Committes Maeting, Febeuary 27, 1973,
are os follows:

Property Owner: Alma Fuller

Location: 19 Old Court Rood

Presant Zoning: D.R.16

Proposed Zoning: Special Exception for office e
Districk: 3

No. Acren: 0.36 acres

This plon has been reviewsd and there are no site-planning foctors requiring comment.

Prsject Planning Division
Offics of Planning and Zoning




ORDER MECEIVED FO7 FHING

DATE

L ok
i.., Exception for . Office Uas should be granted.
15 ORDERED by the Zoning C of Baltimore L
\ day i July 1573, e
S o
Special Exception for . Office-b shouid be and the same fs
ted, from and after the date of this @der, subject, site plan by

th{ Department of Public Works and
she Office of Planning and Zoning.
[--]

Pursuant (o the advertisement, posting of property and public hesring on the above pelition

and i appearing that by reason of...

ihe above reclassification should NOT BE: HAD, and/or (be Special Exception should NCT BE
GRANTED.

IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Battimore County, this. .. __day
(S ety .. 197 _ hal the above reclassification be and the same s hereby
DENIED and that the above described propsrty or area be and the same Is hereby continued as and
--..20n¢; and/or the Special Exception for__
he and the same is hereby DENIED

to remain a.
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TLOCATION PLANY
T ACOMBNY
APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTION
ELECTION DRTRCT N*2 BALTIMORE QO MARYLAND
SeALE 100" FELTARY &, 1078

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY B

TOWSON, MARYLAND - 21204

Date: February 21, 1573

Wr. 5. Eric DiNenna
Zoning Commissioner
County 0ffice Bullllii-ro\ﬁ
Towacn, Mary’ 212
oh, As Z.A.C. Meeting of: 2/27/73
Ret Item 15k
Property Owner: Alma Fuller
Location: 19 01d Court Road ]
Present. Zonings D.R. 16
Proposed ZORing: Special Exception for ¢ffice use

Distriett 3
¥No. Acres: 0.36 acres

Deur Mr. Dileana:

No effect on student population

Yery truly yoyrs,

b.w%«é
WNP/ml W. Nick Fetrovich
Field Representative

e CMBLIE BARKE, rasa-sc wARGLS M aOTEANIE T WAYARD WILLIAME, 8
cusEme ¢ ues, JOBEPH N MiGTwAY MGHARD w. THACEY, V140
MBS SCTERT L BERNEY v LabEEK A, @A © AuCarE:

JOBHUA B WHECLES. sores

RANDALLSTOWN, MD. 21133 April 23 = 1973

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
5, Erie Dinenna
Zening Cerissfoner of Baltimera County
was insertesd 1 TIIE COMMUNITY TIMES, a weekly newspaper pablished
in Daltimore County, Maryland, once a week for e  sropssiex
weekdbofore the 23 dav of AprAl 19 73 that is 1o say, the sane

was inserted in the issued of  ganil 19, 1973,

STROMBERG PUBLICATIONS, Inc.

MALCOLM E. HUDKINS ASSOCIATES
SuRvEYORS ANG LAND DeviLorens
303 W. CHESAPEAKE AVENUE
TOWSON. MARYLAND 21204

TriceHoNE: 301 - B28-9060

DESCRIPTION TO ACCOL 1Y APPLICATION FOR SPECIAL EXCEPTY
PROPERTY OF ALMA FULLER

19 01d Court Road

Baltimore County, Maryland

Beginning at o point on the scuth side of 01d Court Road

% jest of the lorth side of dalker Avenuo

sail peint bein: 333°
tkence leaving Gld Court Road South 22 30'00" Rast 83.00 feat,
South & 05'00" Wast 105.00 feet; llorth 27 15'00" Jest, 55.00 feet;
Jorth 68'20100" Zast 23.00 feet; North 07 55'00% Jest 56,00 faot
to the south side of Old Court Road thence along sald soutn side
Bast 75 00 feet to the place of begianing.

Containing 0.3% Acres of laud more or less.
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the aasesed advertisement was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, & weekly mewspaper printad
ind published in Towson, Baltinore County, Nd., enswcam-ase
of..ona tine before the____ A0t ______

dayol . MAY..ooeeee . 19.73, therlieet publication
appearing om the__._13th_..day of._.._April
1072,

BAL.IMORE COUNTY, MARYL JND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

70 §: Eric Di¥enna, Zonlng C

FROM. Willism D,

-.__South side of 01d Court Road, 330 foet west of Malker Ave. | -
= sl Exception for Office Use.
Pecicfoner - Alma Fuller

3rd Diserict
HEARTNG ¢ Thursday, May 10, 1973 (10:00 A.M.)

The siaif of the Offlce of Planning and Zoning has revieved the above
petition and has the following comments to make,

Use of this properiy for an sffice vould be consiscent with the goals
and policies of the 1960 Guideplan adopted by the Planning Board,
June 15, 1972 and the Comprehensive Zoning Map adopted March 24, 1971
by the County Council,

If the proofs of Sec. 502.1 are met,any use should be condftioned to
conformance to an approved site plan.

William D.” Fromm, Director
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F

District. . )

Posted for: SLCLA L LREELTIOL
Petitioner: . M. FAE e .
Location of propmty 205, O Bl L Doue R ™. it 330 FIT. Wt lattton A
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PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

FUNCTION ik T o =T

Descriptions checked and
cutline plotted on map

Petition number added to
outline

Denied

Granted by
ZC, BA, CC, CA

Reviewed by; Al Revised Plans:

Change in outline or desc ription__Yes

Previous case: Map #

—DNo

e

| BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND W 8378
. OFFICE OF PINANICE - REVENUS DIVIBION
1 MISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEWT

Frey Moy 11, 1973 ,ccoumy 0062

auguwy___ 83,28

=. O

BALTINORE COUNTY QFFICE OF PLANNING & 20NING 3
County Office Buf Iding
11 ¥, Chesanaske Aveme
Tewson, Haryland 21204
“Your Patitfon has baen received and scceoted for filing

LU dey of__ Mageh 1973

!;nlng Commi 351oner

Petitioner;
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73-279-y

A Memorandum from

® Tim

MORRIS BHOR. C.P.A
JOSEPH L. SHOR. C.R.A

ARTHUR J. PASQUANTONIO. C.P.A

SHOR & SHOR, CHARTERED
CERTIFIED PUBLIC ACZOUNTANTS
22 WALKER AVENUE
PIKEBVILLE. MD. 21208
ProNE 484.21001

Novesuer 6, 1975

S« Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore County
County Office Sullding

Towson, Meryland 21204

In re: 19 0ld Court Road

Baltimors County, Md. 21208
Osar Mc. DiNenna: T el

Betwsen July, 1973 and this date, this firm has ussd

portions of 19 Old Cour: Road for office purposes. Our use
has included the maintaining of a filing area for active as
well as inactive files, a portion of our professional library,
material relating to our data processing services and the
storage of office supplies.

The building is frequented by membars af this fire on
® reguler basis,

1 be plasss

Should
contact the undersigned.
Very truly yours,
SHOR & SHOR, CHARTERF

=7 e

Morris Shor

Factory Hepros:nlative
MARNIE SHOR
3601 CLARKS LANE
BALTIMORE, MD. 21215
484-2151

Novesber 6, 1975

S« Eric DiNenna

Zoning Commiseione: for Baltimors County
County Office Building

Towson, Meryland 21204

In re: 19 0ld Court Road
Baltimore County, Md, 21208

Dear Mr. DiNenna:
Pleasa be advised that I havs utilized the sbovs
int

L for office antly fi
3uly, 1973 to the prasent time, ey

Alvhough [ emoloy no personnel to staff this or
@ny other office, I do kesp files, samples, selling matarials
::: u:h:;hn!:‘::.huﬂ items at this sddress. Whils 1 am
a a 8 on » daily basis, I am the
and frequant intervals, ¥ ' b b

Very truly yours,
RANNIE SHOR ASSOCIATES

ZONING DEPARTMENT
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